

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21923/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2013 in SA No.200/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM UDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKIM UDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Ms. Bushra Faridi, Adv.  
For M/s Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three months.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interlocutory Application No.2 of 2013 for deletion of proforma respondent no.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

The said application stands disposed of accordingly.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER |