

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21923/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2013 in SA No. 200/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHAMIM UDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKIM UDDIN
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the matter for sometime, learned counsel for petitioner sought permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition to enable the petitioner to move before the Court of competent jurisdiction for appropriate relief at appropriate stage. Liberty is granted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.09
13:25:35 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER